

## Additional information on EASA Adopted ANAC Argentina AD RA 2024-05-01

On 18 July 2024, ANAC Argentina issued Airworthiness Directive (AD) RA 2024-05-01, effective on 18 July 2024, applicable to LAVIA SA PA-25, PA-25-235 and PA-25-260 aeroplanes.

That AD is adopted by EASA under the provisions of ED Decision 2019/018/ED.

With this Note, EASA clarifies that if, following the accomplishment of the inspections as required by that AD, any repair, or replacement of parts, is required on an aeroplane, the instructions for that repair, or replacement, must be approved in accordance with EU regulations (e.g., under the privileges of an appropriately approved DOA, or directly by EASA).

EASA reminds that repair instructions issued by LAVIA SA are not automatically validated by EASA.

EASA reminds that parts having only an ANAC Argentina Release Certificate are not eligible for installation in the EU system. An EASA Authorized Release Certificate (EASA Form 1) or equivalent is required.

EASA reminds that Alternative Method of Compliance (AMOC) approved by ANAC Argentina are not automatically accepted by EASA. If requested and appropriately substantiated, EASA can approve AMOC to EASA adopted ADs (additional information are available in the EASA website FAQ).

For further information, please contact the Safety Information Section, Certification Directorate, EASA, E-mail: ADs@easa.europa.eu.

Original Signed Cologne, 17 September 2024